In
du
st
ria
l a
nd
 C
om

y
Se
rv
ic
e
Ev
er
-L
ok
Current Rating Bushing Max. AWG Size
30 g" #8, -7 strand or flexible
60 1i" #4, -7 strand or flexible
100 1d" #2, -7 strand or flexible
HSF Series
Configuration Basic Receptacle HSA Series*
30 Amp 2P, 3W 8407 8443 HSF8403 8403
3P, 4W 8408 8444 HSF8404 8404
60 Amp 2P, 3W 8417 8453 HSF8413 8413
3P, 4W 8418† 8454 HSF8414 8414
100 Amp 3P, 4W 8428-72 8464-72 HSF8424-72 8424-72
Current Rating Std. Size Max. Size
30 1" 1b"
60 1" 1"
100 2" 2"